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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1355

In the Matter of

THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON Investigation into Forecasting
Forced Outage Rates for Electric Generating
Units

STAFF’S STIPULATED MOTION TO AMEND
SCHEDULE

Comes now the staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and on behalf of all

active parties files this stipulated motion to amend the schedule as follows:

Event

Reply Testimony

Hearing

Likely Date for Opening Briefs
Likely Date for Closing Briefs

Target Date for Commission Order

DATED this 24™ day of March 2009.

New Date

May 13, 2009
May 28, 2009
June 29, 2009
July 15, 2009

August 15, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

s/Michael T. Weirich

Michael T. Weirich, #82425

Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 I certify that on March 24, 2009, I served the foregoing Stipulated Motion to Amend

(7S]

Schedule upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and

=N

by mailing a copy by postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the

5 parties accepting paper service.

6 w w
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON IDAHO POWER COMPANY
7 G CATRIONA MCCRACKEN - CONFIDENTIAL GREGORY W SAID~- CONFEIDENTIAL
UTILITY ANALYST DIRECTOR - REVENUE REQUIREMENT
g 610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PO BOX 70
PORTLAND OR 97205 BOISE ID 83707
9 catriona@oregoncub.org gsaid@idahopower.com
w TIM TATUM
10 CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PO BOX 78
OPUC DOCKETS BOISE ID 83707-0070
11 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 trtatum@idahopower.com
PORTLAND OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org SCOTT WRIGHT- CONFIDENTIAL
12 PO BOX 70
ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL BOISE ID 83707-0070
13 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 swright@idahopower.com
PORTLAND OR 97205
14 bob@oregoncub.org w
MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC WENDY MCINDCO
15 MELINDA ] DAVISON - CONFIDENTIAL OFFICE MANAGER
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400 520 SW 6TH AVE STE 830
16  PORTLAND OR 97204 PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com wendy@med-law.com
17 W LISA F RACKNER- CONFIDENTIAL
IDAHO POWER COMPANY ATTORNEY
18 CHRISTA BEARRY 520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
PG BOX 70 PORTLAND OR 97204
19  BOISE ID 83707-0070 lisa@mcd-law.com
chbearry@idahopower.com
20 w
BARTON L KLINE PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
1 SENIOR ATTORNEY MICHELLE R MISHOE
PO BOX 70 : LEGAL COUNSEL
BOISE ID 83707-007 825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 1800
22 bkline@idahopower.com PORTLAND OR 97232
michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com
23 LISA D NORDSTROM
ATTORNEY w
24 PO BOX 70 PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
BOISE 1D 83707-0070 OREGON DOCKETS
Inordstrom@idahopower.com 825 NE MULTNOMAHM 5T
25 STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
26 oregondockets@pacificorp.com
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PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
PATRICK HAGER RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION CF CREGON
KELCEY BROWN

2 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTCO702 PO BOX 2148
PORTLAND QR 97204 SALEM OR 87301
3 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com kelcey.brown@state.or.us
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC RFYI CONSULTING INC
4 DOUGLAS C TINGEY RANDALL 3 FALKENBERG ~- CONFIDENTIAL
121 SW SALMON IWTC13 PMB 362
3 PORTLAND OR 97204 8343 ROSWELL RD
doug.tingey@pgn,com SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
6 consultrfi@aoi.com
7
¥ (//{ZQWMQ%M/
9 Neoma Lane
10 Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
11 Regulated Utility & Business Section
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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